	ABBVIE

Michael Carlin

Treasurer 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Michael Carlin
	Phone:
	+1 847 937 3814

	
	Vice President / CIO
	FAX:
	+1 847 938 6220

	
	AbbVie
	email:
	Michael.carlin@abbvie.com

	
	1 North Waukegan Road
	Assistant:
	Jackie Chamernik

	
	North Chicago, IL 60064
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 847 938 4042

	
	
	Asst. EMail:
	Jackie.chamernik@abbvie.com

	ABBOTT

Jose Luis Gonzalez
        
	 
	 
	 

	
	Joe Luis Gonzalez
	Phone:
	

	
	CIO for the Pharma Division of Abbott
	FAX:
	 

	
	
	email:
	joseluis.gonzalez2@abbott.com

	
	
	Assistant:
	

	
	
	Asst. Phone:
	

	
	
	Asst. EMail:
	

	ALLERGAN, INC

Sean Lennon                                
                                            
	 
	 
	 

	
	Sean Lennon    
	Phone:
	+1 862 261 8110

	
	Senior Vice President & CIO
	FAX:
	

	
	Allergan, Inc.
	email:
	Sean.lennon@actavis.com

	
	400 Interpace Parkway
	Assistant:
	

	
	Parisippany, NJ  07054
	Asst. Phone:
	

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	

	AMGEN

Mike Zahigian

	 
	 
	 

	
	Mike Zahigian
	Phone:
	+1 805 447 2819

	
	CIO
	FAX:
	

	
	Amgen
	email:
	michaelz@amgen.com

	
	One Amgen Center Drive
	Assistant:
	Marlena Wallace

	
	Mailstop 38-4-A
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 805 447 6675

	
	Thousand Oaks, CA  91320-1789
	Asst. EMail:
	marlenaj@amgen.com

	ASTRAZENECA 

Matthew Pammer

	 
	 
	 

	
	
Matthew Pammer
	Cell:
	+44 7876 875 468

	
	Vice President IT Global Commercial
	FAX:
	 

	
	AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP
	email:
	matt.pammer@astrazeneca.com

	
	Horizon Place
	Assistant:
	Joann Moyer

	
	600 Capability Green
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 302 886 1023

	
	Luton, Bedfordshire, UK  LU1 3LU
	Asst. EMail:
	joann.moyer@astrazeneca.com




	
BIOGEN IDEC

Matteo DiTommaso
          
	 
	 
	 

	
	
Matteo DiTommaso
	Phone:
	+1 617 679 3124

	
	Vice President & Interim CIO
	FAX:
	 

	
	Biogen Idec
	email:
	Matteo.ditommaso@biogen.com

	
	225 Binney Street
	Assistant:
	Nazig Setian

	
	Cambridge, MA 02142
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 617 914 7317

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	Nazig.setian@biogen.com  

	BOEHRINGER-INGELHEIM                             
	Daniel Kraus
	Phone 
	 

	Daniel Kraus
	Head of IT, US
	FAX:
	+1 203 837 4418

	E2
	Boehringer Ingelheim USA
	email:
	dan.kraus@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	 
	BRC 1242 G
900 Ridgebury Road
	Assistant:
	Eileen Devlin

	 
	Ridgefield, CT 06877
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 203 798 4259

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	eileen.devlin@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB

Paul Von Autenried
President  E1
	 
	 
	 

	
	

Paul Von Autenried
	Phone:
	+1 609  252 4041

	
	Chief Information Officer
	FAX:
	

	
	Bristol-Myers Squibb 
	email:
	Paul.vonautenried@bms.com

	
	Rt. 206 & Province Line Road
	Assistant:
	Goldie Semov

	
	Princeton, NJ  08543
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 609 252 4052

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	goldie.semov@bms.com

	CSL Behring
	
	 
	 

	 
Andy Newsom
	
Andy Newsom
Senior Vice President CIO
	Phone:
	+1 815 935 3113     

	
	CSL Behring
	Cell:
	+1 815 549 6963

	 
	1201 North Kinzie Avenue
	email:
	andy.newsom@cslbehring.com

	 
	Bradley, IL  60915
	Assistant:
	Tarah Owens

	 	
	 
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 815 935 3131

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	tarah.owens@cslbehring.com




	ELI LILLY & CO.

Aarti S. Shah, Ph.D.                                   
	Aarti S. Shah, Ph.D.
	Phone:
	+1 317 433 9814

	                                      
	Senior Vice President and CIO
	FAX:
	+1 317 277 2896

	 
	Eli Lilly and Company
	email:
	aarti@lilly.com

	 
	Lilly Corporate Center
	Assistant:
	Susan E. Crowe

	 
	Drop Code:  2226
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 317 277 9669

	 
	Indianapolis, IN  46285
	Asst. EMail:
	se.crowe@lilly.com

	
ENDO PHARMACEUTICALS
	 
	 
	 

	

Ruth Thorpe
	

Ruth Thorpe
	Phone:
	+1 845 573 5510

	
	CIO
	Mobile:
	+1 908 872 1752

	 
	Endo Pharmaceuticals
	email:
	Thorpe.ruth@endo.com

	 
	1400 Atwater Drive
	Assistant:
	[bookmark: _GoBack]BJ Bonner

	 
	Malvern, PA 19355
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 484 216 7792

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	bonner.bj@endo.com

	GENENTECH
	 
	 
	 

	 

Cindy Elkins
	

Cindy Elkins
	Phone:
	 

	
	Vice President and Head of IT Americas
	FAX:
	+1 650 225-1356

	 
	Genentech/Roche
	email:
	cynthiae@gene.com

	 
	651 Gateway Blvd.
	Assistant:
	Lisa Fink

	 
	South San Francisco, CA 94080
	Asst. Phone:
	 

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	fink.lisa@gene.com

	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.
	 
	 
	 

	 

Currently Open Position
	

Gilead Sciences, Inc.
	Phone:
	 

	
	333 Lakeside Drive
	FAX:
	 

	 
	Foster City, CA 94404
	email:
	 

	 
	 
	Assistant:
	 

	 
	 
	Asst. Phone:
	 

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	 




	GLAXOSMITHKLINE

Daniel Lebeau
	 
	 
	 

	
	
Daniel Lebeau
	Phone:
	+44 7880 040 320

	
	Group CIO & SVP Core Business Services
	FAX:
	

	
	
	email:
	Daniel.lebeau@gsk.com

	
	GlaxoSmithKline                            
	Assistant:
	Samar Suleman

	
	980 Great West Road
	Asst. Phone:
	+44 20 8047 2413

	
	Brentford Middlesex TW8 9GS
	Asst. EMail:
	Samar.a.suleman@gsk.com

	
HOSPIRA
	 
	 
	 

	 
	
	Phone:
	

	Vacant
	SVP, Chief Information Officer
	FAX:
	

	 
	Hospira
	email:
	

	 
	275 North Field Drive
	Assistant:
	

	 
	Lake Forest, IL  60045
	Asst. Phone:
	

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	

	JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Georgia Papathomas, Ph.D.
	Georgia Papathomas Ph.D.
Group CIO and VP IT Pharmaceuticals
	
Phone:
FAX:
	+1 732 524-2893 


	E3
	Johnson & Johnson
	email:
	Gpapath3@its.jnj.com

	 
	One Johnson & Johnson Plaza
	Assistant:
	Barbara O'Shea

	 
	New Brunswick, NJ 08933
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 732 524-6696

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	boshea@its.jnj.com

	JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Larry Jones
	
Larry Jones 
Vice President, NA Commercial Pharmaceuticals Information Technology Division 
	
Phone:
FAX:
	+1 609 730-6062
+1 609 730-4600

	 
	Johnson & Johnson
	email:
	ljones18@its.jnj.com

	 
	1125 Trenton Harbourton Rd
	Assistant:
	Kim White Steinert

	 
	Titusville, NJ 08560
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 609 730-7933

	 
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	Kwhite6@its.jnj.com

	MERCK

Clark Golestani
	 
	 
	 

	
	Clark Golestani
	Phone:
	+1 908 243-8900

	
	President, Emerging Business and Global CIO
	FAX:
	+1 908 823-3680

	
	Merck
	email:
	clark@merck.com

	
	3070 US Highway 22
	Assistant:
	Lisa Ireland

	
	Branchburg, NJ  08876-3548
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 908 243-8901

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	lisa.ireland@merck.com




	NOVARTIS

Andreas Mueller                
	 
	 
	 

	
	Andreas Mueller
	Phone:
	+41 61 324 1206

	
	Global Head Pharma IT / Commercial IT
	Cell:
	+41 79 845 1608

	
	Novartis Business Services
	email:
	Andreas-7.mueller@novartis.com

	
	CH-4002 Basel
	Assistant:
	Yvonne Kessler

	
	Switzerland
	Asst. Phone:
	+41 61 324 5438

	
	
	Asst. EMail:
	yvonne.kessler@novartis.com

	PFIZER, INC.

Jeff Keisling           
	 
	 
	 

	
	Jeffrey E. Keisling 
	Phone:
	+1 484 865-4049

	
	Sr. Vice President & Chief Information Officer
	FAX:
	+1 484 865-5925

	
	Pfizer Inc.
	email:
	jeffrey.e.keisling@pfizer.com

	
	500 Arcola Road
	Assistant:
	Pat Di Filippo

	
	Collegeville, PA 19426
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 484 865-2500

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	Pat.diFilippo@pfizer.com

	PURDUE PHARMA L.P.

Stephen Rayda                                 

	 
	 
	 

	
	Stephen Rayda                     
	Phone:
	+1 984 439 1079

	
	Executive Director, Chief Technology Officer and
	FAX:
	

	
	Interim Chief Information Officer 
	email:
	stephen.rayda@pharma.com

	
	Purdue Pharma L.P.
	Assistant:
	Nina Feldman

	
	5235 International Drive
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 203 588-7158

	
	Durham, NC  27712
	Asst. EMail:
	nina.feldman@pharma.com

	SANOFI

Steve Winawer
	 
	 
	 

	
	Steve Winawer
	Phone:
	+1 908 981 4446

	
	Head of ITS -- North America – Diabetes & Cardiovascular 
	email:
	Steve.winawer@sanofi.com

	
	Sanofi
	Assistant:
	Patricia Flavin

	
	55 Corporate Drive 
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 908 981 6101

	
	Bridgewater, NJ  08807
	Asst. EMail:
	Patricia.flavin@sanofi.com

	TAKEDA Pharmaceuticals

Gil Avello                               
	 
	 
	

	
	Gil Avello
	Phone:
	+1 224 554-6576

	
	Vice President, Information Technology
	FAX:
	+1 224 554-7866

	
	Takeda Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.
	email:
	gavello@tpna.com

	
	One Takeda Parkway
	Assistant:
	Alicia Harris

	
	Deerfield, IL  60015
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 224 554-6212

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	alicia.harris@takeda.com



